Motor 88,466,507.64 (2,344,459.49) 86,122,048.15 46,438,453.97 (398,186.99) 46,043,266.98

Personal accident 102,500.94 (2,332.77) 100,168.17 129,585.74 (24,983.12) 104,602.62

Miscellaneous 8,135,898.17 (4,959,308.62) 3,176,589.55 7,168,040.57 (3,378,383.07) 3,789,657.50

Fire 102,682,043.95 (9,064,382.45) 93,617,661.50 57,666,129.33 (4,244,977.73) 53,421,151.60

Charan Insurance Public Company Limited

Form 56-1 One Report 2022   137

27.  RISKS OF NON-LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS

27.1  Insurance risk (Cont.)

Sensitivity testing is an analysis of the extent to which insurance liabilities risk will increase or

decrease due to changes in the assumptions used in the calculation. This will affect both gross

claim expenses and net claim expenses and the risk may be the result of the frequency and

severity of the losses or expenses used in determining the claims not being as expected.

The variables used for testing consist of the Ultimate Loss Ratio or "ULR", in the latest accident

year and the Unallocated Loss Adjustment Expenses or "ULAE", and so on.

(Unit: Baht)

December 31, 2022

Assumption

change

Provision for

gross

loss reserves

Provision for net

loss reserves

Profit (loss)

before

income tax

Ultimate Loss Ratios +1% 5,162,315 4,407,618 (4,407,618)

 -1% (5,162,315) (4,407,618) 4,407,618

ULAE Ratio +1% 625,766 625,766 (625,766)

-1% (625,766) (625,766) 625,766

(Unit: Baht)

December 31, 2021

Assumption

change

Provision for

gross

loss reserves

Provision for net

loss reserves

Profit (loss)

before

income tax

Ultimate Loss Ratios +1% 1,860,905 1,437,932 (1,437,932)

 -1% (1,860,905) (1,437,932) 1,437,932

ULAE Ratio +1%

-1%

315,667

(351,667)

315,667

(315,667)

(315,667)

315,667

Charan Insurance Public Company Limited

Form 56-1 One Report 2022   138

27.1. Financial instruments and risk management

  The Company’s financial instruments, comprise cash and cash equivalents, premium receivables,

investments, loans, reinsurance assets and reinsurance receivables. The financial risks associated

with these financial instruments and how they are managed is described below.

(a)   Credit risk

Concentrations of the credit risk with respect to premium receivables, reinsurance assets and

reinsurance receivables are considered low because the Company’s policy holders and

reinsurers are dispersed across different industries and geographic regions in Thailand and in